

Strategy and Challenge

Telephone 01452 324000

Mr Ross Ellis What Do They Know? Website

The Information Management Service
Shire Hall
Westgate Street
GLOUCESTER
GL1 2TG

Please ask for Gareth Heward

Our ref: 6131816 **Date**: 01 August 2017

Dear Mr Ellis

I am pleased to provide a response to your request for information, received on 4 July 2017:

Dear Gloucestershire Fire and Rescue Service, Please can you assist me through the Freedom of Information in providing the following information please:-

- 1. Number of Printers currently within the organization.
- 30
- 2. Who are the main printer supplier(s).
- Hewlett Packard
- 3. Who are the main supplier(s) of print consumables (Toner, spares, etc).
- XMA
- 4. Does the organization have a support contract(s) for Printers.
- No
- 5. What is the length of the printer support contract.
- N/A
- 6. What are the start and end dates for the print support contract(s).
- N/A
- 7. What is the approximate spend on printers and consumables during the last year.
- -£8.000
- 8. What is the number of MFD's or Photocopiers within the Organization.

- 2







- 9. Who are the main MFD / Copier manufacturers and suppliers
- Canon
- 10. What is the length of the MFD contract(s)
- N/A
- 11. What are the start and end dates on the MFD contracts(s)
- N/A
- 12. Approximate spend on MFD's and consumables during the last full year.
- £11,337 2016/17
- 13. Does your organization have a managed print contract
- No
- 14. What are the start and end dates for this contract.
- N/A
- 15. Which procurement route or framework was used to procure this service N/A
- 16. Who in your organization is in charge of the procurement of the printing and any managed print contracts. accepts no liability in connection therewith..
- N/A

Gloucestershire County Council has not withheld any information in relation to this request under the exemptions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA).

If you are unhappy with my response, you can ask for a review of your request by writing to us within 40 working days of receiving this response.

We would like to hear your views on our service. If you'd like to tell us how we did, you can complete our feedback form online at http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foifeedback

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Gareth Heward Information Requests Officer





